

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6699 of 2026

=====

MASUMBHAI KALUBHAI MAHIDA THRO SAYRA KALUBHAI MAHIDA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADILHUSHAIN M SAIYED(9723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MAHAMEDJUNEDKHAN M PATHAN(11016) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

It is reported that, the order under the Preventive Detention Law has already been passed against the present applicant.

The authority concerned is directed to place on record the order impugned along with all the case papers in a sealed cover.

List this matter on **08.06.2026**.

(ILESH J. VORA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

P.S. JOSHI