

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6699 of 2026**

=====

MASUMBHAI KALUBHAI MAHIDA THRO SAYRA KALUBHAI MAHIDA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADILHUSHAIN M SAIYED(9723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR MAHAMEDJUNEDKHAN M PATHAN(11016) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**  
**and**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 08/06/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI)**

Sealed cover is produced by Mr. Manan Maheta, learned APP.  
Cover would be opened in presence of both the advocates on the  
next date of hearing. Let the matter be listed for hearing on  
15.6.2026.

**(GITA GOPI, J)**

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

Maulik